“SHI

KY-County of Jefferson Public School

Wyatte Wynn

P.O. BOX 35340

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

LOUISVILLE, KY 40232

United States

Phone: (502) 485-3967

Fax:

Email: wyatte.wynn@jefferson.kyschools.us

All Prices are in US Dollar (USD)
Product

1 Hotline - Per Employee Subscription
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-HOTLI
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

2 Concurrent Seat License - Professional
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-CONCUP-P
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

3 Dedicated Seat License - Professional
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-DEDIC-B
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

4 Hotline - Translation Fee (Web Intake / Report Form)
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-HOTL-TRANS
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

5 Hotline - Translation Upload Service (Web Intake / Report Form)
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-HOTL-UPLOAD
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

6 EP Incident Management - Professional Subscription
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-EPINCI-A
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

Pricing Proposal
Quotation #: 26320944
Created On: 6/18/2025
Valid Until:  11/28/2025

Inside Account Manager-
Public Sector

Lucas Ritchie

290 Davidson Ave Somerset, NJ 08873
Phone: 17326672744

Fax:

Email:  Lucas_Ritchie@shi.com

Qty  Your Price Total
18000 $1.23 $22,140.00
1 $829.53 $829.53

1 $622.15 $622.15

4 $0.00 $0.00

4 $0.00 $0.00
18000 $1.01 $18,180.00



10

11

12

13

14

15

Professional QuickStart (PS) - EthicsPoint
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVE-PROFF-A
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

EP Incident Management - Professional Setup
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-EPINCI-B
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

Report Form Subscription
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-REPOR-A
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

Report Form Setup - Baseline
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-REPOR-B
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

Hotline - Web Intake Site Custom Setup
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-WEBIN-A
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

Location Database Module Setup
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-LOCAT-A
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

Custom Global Telephony Subscription
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-CUSTO-A
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

SmartStart for Custom Global Telephony - Setup
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-SMART-A
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

Custom Global Telephony Set-up
NAVEX Global - Part#: NPN-NAVEX-GLSET-A
Contract Name: Sourcewell- Technology Products & Solutions
Contract #: 121923-SHI
Note: Software, ESD

Additional Comments

$15,049.99

$0.00

$2,110.40

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$568.82

$0.00

$0.00

Total

$15,049.99

$0.00

$2,110.40

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$568.82

$0.00

$0.00

$59,500.89



Thank you for choosing SHI International Corp! The pricing offered on this quote proposal is valid through the expiration date listed
above. To ensure the best level of service, please provide End User Name, Phone Number, Email Address and applicable Contract
Number when submitting a Purchase Order. For any additional information including Hardware, Software and Services Contracts,
please contact an SHI Inside Sales Representative at (888) 744-4084. SHI International Corp. is 100% Minority Owned, Woman
Owned Business. TAX ID# 22-3009648; DUNS# 61-1429481; CCR# 61-243957G; CAGE 1HTFO

The products offered under this proposal are resold in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract referenced under
that applicable line item.



